DRAFT RESOLUTION On behalf of Square Patrol, Inc. – a 501 (c) 3 organization

WHEREAS Square Patrol, a 501 (c) 3 company, has been in business for some three-plus years in Austin;

and WHEREAS Square Patrol's mission is to take drunk drivers off the streets of Austin by responding to their requests that they be transported home in their own cars;

and WHEREAS Square Patrol can demonstrably be seen to have generated savings for the City of Austin by removing the potential for DUIs and accidents to occur;

and WHEREAS Square Patrol is interested in growing their business to expand its services on behalf of the residents of and visitors to Austin:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Urban Transportation Commission of the City of Austin endorses the efforts of Square Patrol and recommends that it be given support in pursuit of its mission.

This 12 day of June, 2012

X___

FOR THE URBAN TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS